

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 5476/2023 In
WP(C) No 698/2022

Om Parkash and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs

**Commissioner Secretary
J&K Revenue Deptt. Civil
Sectt. and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pryinka Bhat, Assisting counsel
vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to
3 in WP(C) No. 698/2022.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.10.2023)

CM No. 5476/2023

Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate for Applicant.

None for non-applicant.

The matter is taken up out of turn at the request of learned
appearing counsel for the applicant.

List the instant application with the main case on
13.10.2023 with higher up.

In the meantime, objections to the application.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.10.2023

Bunty