

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.698/2022  
CM Nos.5476/2023 &  
2202/2022

1. Om Parkash age 68 years  
S/O Late Gopalu.
2. Bhushan Kumar age 46 years  
S/O Om Parkash  
Both residents of Village Dungara-Kishenpur  
Tehsil Billawar, District Kathua

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/S

1. Commissioner cum Secretary  
J&K Revenue Department  
Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
2. The Additional Deputy Commissioner  
with powers of Commissioner Agrarian  
Reforms Billawar.
3. The Tehsildar Billawar.
4. Ali Hussain age 66 years  
S/O Mian caste Gujjar  
R/O Dhunuparole  
A/P Dungara-Kishenpur Tehsil Billawar  
District Kathua

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virinder Dev Singh, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.  
Mr. Mohd. Shabir, Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21.10.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners. So was the case on last five consecutive dates of hearing. The continued absence of the petitioners suggests that they have lost interest in prosecution of the petition.

The petition is, thus **dismissed** for non prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
21.10.2023  
Surinder