

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

Jamal Din and others

WP(C) 1982/2023  
.... Petitioners

V/s

Through: - Mr. Sarfraz Hamid Rather, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**  
**30.12.2023**

This Court vide its Order dt. 18.11.2023 had granted last and final opportunity to the respondents to file objections.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that objections have not been filed by the respondents.

Therefore registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the first week of February, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
30.12.2023  
Sapna Bamotra