

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 698/2022

Om Parkash and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. Notice. Notice waived by Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG. on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 4 within two weeks.
3. List on 25.11.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.10.2024
Rakesh