

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 698//2022
CM No. 6984/2023

Om Prakash and anotherAppellants

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate

Vs

Commissioner Secretary J&K Revenue Deptt Civil Sect. and others
..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Mohd Shabir, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

1. Pleadings in this case are complete.
2. However, the matter is adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4.
3. List on 03.11.2025.
4. Interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.08.2025
Mahavir