

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 698/2022
CM No. 6984/2023

Om Parkash & Anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Secretary J&KRespondent(s)
Revenue Deptt Civil Sectt. &
Ors.

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2025

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Await appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 4.
3. List for consideration on **03.12.2025**.
4. However, it is made clear that in case learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 fails to appear on the next date of hearing, the instant petition shall be considered and decided on its merits in his absence.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.11.2025
Asif Tantray