

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 698/2022
CM No. 6984/2023**

Om Parkash & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate.

vs

**Commissioner Secretary J&K
Revenue Deptt Civil Sectt. & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. H.A. Siddiqui, Advocate.
Mr. Ch. Mohd Shabir, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(11.02.2026)**

Learned counsel for the private respondent submits that the structure in which respondent No. 4 had been residing along with his family and cattle has been extensively damaged and requires repairs. He seeks adjournment to move an application seeking orders for renovation.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **06.03.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.02.2026
Renu