

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No.698/2022**

CM No.931/2026

Om Parkash & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Adv.

**vs**

Commissioner Secretary, Rev. Dep. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv., vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. H.A Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Mohd. Shabir, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

(06.03.2026)

**CM No.931/2026**

This application has been moved by the applicant-respondent No.4 for permission to construct his house which was damaged in rainy season.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/petitioners shall file objections to this application within two weeks.

List along with main petition on **01.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

06.03.2026

Surinder